TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT

THIS AGREEMENT is made as of September 24, 2013 between INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 709, a public corporation under the laws of Minnesota (hereinafter referred to as ISD 709) and Voyageur Bus Company.

RECITALS

ISD 709 desires transportation services to transport certain of its students during the school year.

Voyageur Bus Company operates a school bus service within the geographical boundaries of ISD 709.

Pursuant to Minnesota Statute 123B.52, ISD 709 has selected Voyageur Bus Company to furnish transportation services to certain students in accordance with the following agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Voyageur Bus Company will supply transportation services to certain students living within the geographical area of ISD 709 for the 2012-13 and 2013-14 school years.
- 2. Such services shall be performed in accordance with the terms and conditions contained in the contract specifications and addenda attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
- 3. Payment for services shall be based on the rates contained in the attached contract specifications.

Independent School District 709	Voyageur Bus Company
Ву:	Ву:
Its:	Its: